
PARTS
CATALOG

Color 
imageCLASS
LBP712Cdn

COPYRIGHT © 2016 CANON INC. CANON  Color imageCLASS LBP712Cdn  Rev. 0 PRINTED IN U.S.A.

April 25, 2016 
Rev. 0



SNL
A2
001B
001D
100B
101
102
103A
103B
104B
105
ZZA
ZZB
ZZC
ZZD
ZZE



Figure SNL



FIGURE
& KEY

NO.
PART NUMBER

R
A
N
K

QTY DESCRIPTION
SERIAL NUMBER

/REMARKS

SNL NPN RF Product Code No./Serial No. 

1 F16-9231-000 1 Color imageCLASS LBP712Cdn
120V,
NGDA

2 F16-9241-000 1 imageCLASS LBP712Cx
230V,
NGEA



Figure A2



Figure 001B



FIGURE
& KEY

NO.
PART NUMBER

R
A
N
K

QTY DESCRIPTION
SERIAL NUMBER

/REMARKS

001B NPN RF ACCESSORIES LBP712Cdn

1 FK4-4293-000 1 DVD-ROM, USER SOFTWARE

2 FK4-3857-000 1 CORD, POWER SUPPLY

3 FE8-3398-000 1 LABEL,PANEL



Figure 001D



FIGURE
& KEY

NO.
PART NUMBER

R
A
N
K

QTY DESCRIPTION
SERIAL NUMBER

/REMARKS

001D NPN RF ACCESSORIES

1 FK4-4292-000 1 DVD-ROM, USER SOFTWARE

2 FK4-3859-000 1 CORD, POWER SUPPLY

3 RK2-1302-000 1 CABLE, USB HOST POWER SUPPLY



Figure 100B



FIGURE
& KEY

NO.
PART NUMBER

R
A
N
K

QTY DESCRIPTION
SERIAL NUMBER

/REMARKS

100B NPN RF EXTERNAL COVERS, PANELS, ETC.

1 FE4-9117-000 1 COVER, RIGHT REAR

2 FE4-9120-000 1 COVER, LEFT

3 FE4-9118-000 1 HANDLE, RIGHT

4 FM1-V924-000 1 CABLE, AM PANEL

5 FE8-1532-000 1 KEY, CANCEL

6 FM1-M438-000 1 COVER UPPER ASS'Y

7 FM1-M451-000 1 RIGHT DOOR ASS'Y

8 RL2-0034-000 1 ROLLER, MULTI-PURPOSE

9 RL2-0079-000 1 ROLLER, SEPARATION

10 FM1-M435-000 1 WASTE TONER BOX ASS'Y [DP]

11 FM1-M436-000 1 FRONT DOOR ASS'Y

12 FM1-M443-000 1 PAPER DELIVERY TRAY ASS'Y

13 FE8-1526-000 1 WINDOW, RIGHT COVER, SMALL

14 FE4-9121-000 1 COVER, REAR 

15 FM1-M439-000 1 OPERATION PANEL ASS'Y

16 XA9-1671-000 15 SCREW, D, M3X8

17 XA9-1454-000 2 SCREW, W/WASHER, M3X10

18 FM1-V919-000 1 CONTROL PANEL PCB ASSEMBLY

19 FE8-1457-000 1 LABEL, FEED SIZE

20 FE8-1463-000 1 LABEL, WASTE TONER CAUTION

21 FE4-9141-000 1 KEY, ID

22 FE4-9142-000 1 KEY, ONLINE

23 FE8-1528-000 1 KEY, CURSOL

24 FE8-1529-000 1 KEY, OK

25 FE8-1530-000 1 KEY, TEN

26 FE8-1531-000 1 KEY, ENERGY SAVE

27 FM1-V945-000 1 CABLE, PANEL-GND



Figure 101



FIGURE
& KEY

NO.
PART NUMBER

R
A
N
K

QTY DESCRIPTION
SERIAL NUMBER

/REMARKS

101 NPN RF INTERNAL COMPONENTS 1

1 RK2-2418-000 1 FAN FM4

2 RK2-6124-000 1 FAN FM2

3 RM2-0086-000 4 DUST-PROOF GLASS CLEANER ASS'Y

4 RM2-7130-000 1 WASTE TONER DETECT PCB ASS'Y

5 RM2-7156-000 1 CONNECTING PCB ASS'Y

6 WG8-5935-000 1 PHOTOINTERRUPTER SR11

7 XA9-1671-000 10 SCREW, D, M3X8



Figure 102



FIGURE
& KEY

NO.
PART NUMBER

R
A
N
K

QTY DESCRIPTION
SERIAL NUMBER

/REMARKS

102 NPN RF INTERNAL COMPONENTS 2

1 RM2-6545-000 1 LASER SCANNER ASS'Y

2 FM1-V946-000 1 SWITCH PCB ASS'Y SW7

3 RM2-7168-000 3 PRE-EXPOSURE PCB ASS'Y ASS'Y

4 RM2-7169-000 1 PRE-EXPOSURE PCB ASS'Y ASS'Y

5 RC4-0132-000 1 HINGE, COVER, FRONT

6 RC4-0159-000 1 HINGE, COVER, FRONT

7 WC2-5806-000 1 SWITCH, PUSH SW3

8 FL1-0738-000 1 COVER, INNER, RIGHT

9 FE8-1461-000 1 LABEL, FIXING JAM CLEARING

10 FE8-1462-000 1 LABEL, FIXING JAM CLEARING

11 FE4-9129-000 1 CAP, USB

12 FE4-9133-000 1 COVER, INNER

13 XA9-1671-000 15 SCREW, D, M3X8



Figure 103A



FIGURE
& KEY

NO.
PART NUMBER

R
A
N
K

QTY DESCRIPTION
SERIAL NUMBER

/REMARKS

103A NPN RF INTERNAL COMPONENTS 3 100V, 120V

1 FM1-M426-000 1 CASSETTE ASS'Y

2 FM1-M725-000 1 FIXING ASS'Y

3 RM2-6560-010 1 INTERMEDIATE TRANS. BELT ASS'Y

4 RM2-6556-000 1 PAPER PICK-UP ASSEMBLY

5 RM2-6561-000 1 2ND TRANSFER ROLLER ASS'Y

6 RM2-0062-000 1 PAPER PICK-UP ROLLER ASS'Y

7 RM2-0064-000 1 SEPARATION ROLLER ASS'Y

8 RM2-0022-000 1 SECONDARY TRANSFER ASS'Y

9 FM1-M429-000 1 PAPER DELIVERY ASS'YNG ASS'Y

10 RM2-0018-000 1 REGISTRATION ASS'Y

11 RM2-7160-000 1 DENSITY DETECT ASS'Y

12 XA9-1671-000 9 SCREW, D, M3X8



Figure 103B



FIGURE
& KEY

NO.
PART NUMBER

R
A
N
K

QTY DESCRIPTION
SERIAL NUMBER

/REMARKS

103B NPN RF INTERNAL COMPONENTS 3 230V

1 FM1-M426-000 1 CASSETTE ASS'Y

2 FM1-M726-000 1 FIXING ASS'Y

3 RM2-6560-010 1 INTERMEDIATE TRANS. BELT ASS'Y

4 RM2-6556-000 1 PAPER PICK-UP ASSEMBLY

5 RM2-6561-000 1 2ND TRANSFER ROLLER ASS'Y

6 RM2-0062-000 1 PAPER PICK-UP ROLLER ASS'Y

7 RM2-0064-000 1 SEPARATION ROLLER ASS'Y

8 RM2-0022-000 1 SECONDARY TRANSFER ASS'Y

9 FM1-M429-000 1 PAPER DELIVERY ASS'YNG ASS'Y

10 RM2-0018-000 1 REGISTRATION ASS'Y

11 RM2-7160-000 1 DENSITY DETECT ASS'Y

12 XA9-1671-000 9 SCREW, D, M3X8



Figure 104B



FIGURE
& KEY

NO.
PART NUMBER

R
A
N
K

QTY DESCRIPTION
SERIAL NUMBER

/REMARKS

104B NPN RF INTERNAL COMPONENTS 4
LBP712Cdn, 
LBP712Cx

1 RK2-2416-000 1 FAN FM1

2 RK2-2728-000 1 FAN FM3

3 FK4-3940-000 1 CABLE, FLEXIBLE FLAT

4 RK2-6103-000 1 CABLE, FLEXIBLE FLAT

5 RM2-7122-000 1 LW.H.V. POWER SUPPLY PCB ASS'Y

6 RM2-7123-000 1 UP.H.V. POWER SUPPLY PCB ASS'Y

7 FM1-U860-000 1 POWER SUPPLY PCB ASS'Y

8 FM1-V986-000 1 DC CONTROLLER PCB ASS'Y

9 XA9-1503-000 4 SCREW, TAP, M3X6

10 RM2-7125-000 1 FIXING POWER SUPPLY PCB ASS'Y

11 RK2-6111-000 1 CABLE, FLEXIBLE FLAT

12 FC5-7039-000 2 SCREW, FIXED

13 FE8-1968-000 1 PANEL, SD BLANKING

14 XA9-1831-000 3 SCREW, D, M3X8

15 FM1-V918-000 1 MAIN CONTROLLER PCB ASSEMBLY

16 XA9-1420-000 2 SCREW, W/WASHER, M3X8

17 WC2-5806-000 1 SWITCH, PUSH SW5

18 XA9-1671-000 15 SCREW, D, M3X8



Figure 105



FIGURE
& KEY

NO.
PART NUMBER

R
A
N
K

QTY DESCRIPTION
SERIAL NUMBER

/REMARKS

105 NPN RF INTERNAL COMPONENTS 5

1 RK2-6027-000 1 MOTOR, STEPPING M6

2 RM2-0006-000 1 DUPLEXING DRIVE ASS'Y M8

3 RM2-0008-000 1 PAPER PICK-UP DRIVE ASS'Y M5

4 RM2-0010-000 1 LIFTER DRIVE ASS'Y

5 RM2-0015-000 1 MAIN DRIVE ASS'Y

6 RM2-0077-000 1 FIXING MOTOR ASS'Y M4

7 RM2-0078-000 3 DRUM MOTOR ASS'Y M1,M2,M3

8 RM2-0009-000 1 FIXING DRIVE ASS'Y

9 RM2-5147-000 1 AUTO CLOSE ASS'Y

10 RM2-7157-000 1 ESTRANGEMENT DETECT PCB ASS'Y SR5

11 XA9-1833-000 2 SCREW, MACH.,TRUSS HEAD, M3X6

12 VS1-7258-007 1 CONNECTOR, DRAWER

13 XA9-1670-000 12 SCREW, D, M3X6

14 XA9-1671-000 15 SCREW, D, M3X8



Figure ZZA



Figure ZZB



Figure ZZB



Figure ZZB



Figure ZZB



Figure ZZB



Figure ZZB



Figure ZZB



Figure ZZC



Figure ZZD



Figure ZZE



Figure ZZE



Figure ZZE


	Cover
	Index
	Figure SNL - Product Code / Serial Number
	Figure A2 - Option Parts Catalog List
	Figure 001B - Accessories
	Figure 001D - Accessories
	Figure 100B - External Covers, Panels
	Figure 101 - Internal Components 1
	Figure 102 - Internal Components 2
	Figure 103A - Internal Components 3 (100V, 120V)
	Figure 103B - Internal Components 3 (230V)
	Figure 104B - Internal Components 4
	Figure 105 - Internal Components 5


<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /Description <<
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000500044004600206587686353ef901a8fc7684c976262535370673a548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200208fdb884c9ad88d2891cf62535370300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef653ef5728684c9762537088686a5f548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200204e0a73725f979ad854c18cea7684521753706548679c300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /DAN <>
    /DEU <>
    /ESP <>
    /FRA <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020b370c2a4d06cd0d10020d504b9b0d1300020bc0f0020ad50c815ae30c5d0c11c0020ace0d488c9c8b85c0020c778c1c4d560002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken voor kwaliteitsafdrukken op desktopprinters en proofers. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /PTB <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents for quality printing on desktop printers and proofers.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /NoConversion
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /NA
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure true
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles true
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /NA
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


